507692497 01/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7739641

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| JÜRGEN MUHR | | | 08/20/2020 | | | |
| ULRICH WERMUND | | | 08/31/2020 | | | |
| EDUARD NIES | | | 08/25/2020 | | | |
| MARK A. STERRETT | | | 08/25/2020 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | .TA | | | | | |
| Name: | KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FÜR SCHIENENFAHRZEUGE GMBH | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 80 MOOS | 80 MOOSACHER STR. | | | | |
| City: | MUNICH | MUNICH | | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 80809 | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | 16 | Number 3762847 | | | | |
| | I | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | | | | | | |
| Eav Nillmhor | | | | | | |
| | • | 02)289-1330 he e-mail address first: if that is u | nsuccessful it will be sent | | | |
| Correspondence will b | e sent to tl | 02)289-1330 he e-mail address first; if that is ui if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | e sent to tl provided; i 31 | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 | | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to th provided; i 31 IN | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com | | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B4 | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) | | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 IN | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 IN | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET DIANAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 46 | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 IN | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET DIANAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 46 566-319585 | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 IN | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET DIANAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 46 566-319585 RENEE A. DANEGA | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 IN | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET DIANAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 46 566-319585 RENEE A. DANEGA /Renee A. Danega/ | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B4 11 IN JMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET DIANAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 46 566-319585 RENEE A. DANEGA /Renee A. Danega/ 01/12/2023 | ent via US Mail. | | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4 | e sent to ti provided; i 31 IN B/ 11 IN JMBER: Dent#page1 | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 7-236-1313 DOCKET@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC) SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET DIANAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 46 566-319585 RENEE A. DANEGA /Renee A. Danega/ 01/12/2023 | ent via US Mail. | | | |

Ref. No.5620 - 8 PCT/US B&T Docket No. 566-319585 Form V. 1.1

<u>ل</u>ـــــا

to

ASSIGNMENT OF GLOBAL PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ADJUSTING THE LEVEL OF A VEHICLE, IN PARTICULAR A RAIL VEHICLE

which was invented by me (if only one is named ASSIGNOR below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and,

| | which was filed in th | e United States Patent and Tr , and assigned Application N | rademark Office on | | | |
|-------------|---|---|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| \boxtimes | which was based up application PCT/EP | as based upon and relies for priority on the corresponding PCT ion PCT/EP2018/075013 filed September 17, 2018 | | | | |
| \boxtimes | which was based upon and relies for priority on German Application No 10 2018 118 453.0 filed July 31, 2018 | | | | | |
| \boxtimes | which was based upon and relies for priority on European Application No 17200882.3 filed November 9, 2017 | | | | | |
| the foll | owing (hereinafter cal | ed ASSIGNEE(S)): | | | | |
| NAM | E OF ASSIGNEE | COUNTRY AND TYPE OF BUSINESS ORGANIZATION | HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS | | | |
| VORR- | BREMSE SYSTEME | Contract contracts | 00.56 1 ~ | | | |

KN SKEMSE SYSTEME FÜR SCHIENENFAHRZEUGE GMBH

German company

80 Moosacher Str. 80809 Munich GERMANY

This assignment conveys to the above-identified ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in the above-identified invention including all United States Patent Applications, United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, continuations, and extensions thereof, and any corresponding foreign Letters Patent whether applied for or granted, the interest being the entire ownership of the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

PATENT REEL: 062360 FRAME: 0838

Ref. No.5620 -S PCT/US B&T Docket No. 566-319585 Form V. 1.1

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Letters Patents on the invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in the ASSIGNEE(S);

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S).

INVENTOR:

Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:

<u>34.08.20</u> (Date)

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:

(Date)

INVENTOR:

Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:

(Date)

(Signature)

(Signature)

Mark A. STERRETT US 2877 Black Rock Road Hanover, PA 17331 United States

2 of 2

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thornburg LLP of the above address necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 062360 FRAME: 0839

Jürgen MUHR DE Försterstr. 16a 82284 Grafrath GERMANY

UNA (Signature)

Ulrich WERMUND DE Burgunderstr. 5 80804 Munich GERMANY

(Signature)

Eduard NIES DE Auf der Lichtung 6 82178 Puchheim GERMANY

Ref. No.5620 -S PCT/US B&T Docket No. 566-319585 Form V. 1.1

ASSIGNMENT OF GLOBAL PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ADJUSTING THE LEVEL OF A VEHICLE, IN PARTICULAR A RAIL VEHICLE

which was invented by me (if only one is named ASSIGNOR below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and,

| | which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, and assigned Application No | | | |
|-------------|--|--|---------------------|--|
| \boxtimes | • | on and relies for priority on the P2018/075013 filed September | | |
| \boxtimes | which was based up 10 2018 118 453.0 | on and relies for priority on Ge filed July 31, 2018 | rman Application No | |
| \boxtimes | * | hich was based upon and relies for priority on European Applicat 7200882.3 filed November 9, 2017 | | |
| to the fo | llowing (hereinafter c | alled ASSIGNEE(S)); | | |
| NAN | AE OF ASSIGNEE | COUNTRY AND TYPE | HEADQUARTERS | |
| | | OF BUSINESS | ADDRESS | |
| | | ADA MIZATIAN | | |

KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FÜR SCHIENENFAHRZEUGE GMBH ORGANIZATION German company

80 Moosacher Str. 80809 Munich GERMANY

This assignment conveys to the above-identified ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in the above-identified invention including all United States Patent Applications, United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, continuations, and extensions thereof, and any corresponding foreign Letters Patent whether applied for or granted, the interest being the entire ownership of the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, Ref. No.5620 -S PCT/US B&T Docket No. 566-319585 Form V. 1.1

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Letters Patents on the invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in the ASSIGNEE(S);

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S).

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence: Jürgen MUHR DE Försterstr. 16a 82284 Grafrath GERMANY

(Date)

(Signature)

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address? Residence: Ulrich WERMUND DE Baaderstr. 48 80469 Munich GERMANY

(Date)

(Signature)

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:

25.08.2020 (Date)

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:

25.03.2020

(Date)

Eduard NIES DE Auf der Lichtung 6 82178 Puchheim GERMANY

(Signature)

Mark A, STERRETT US 2877 Black Rock Road Hanover, PA 17331 United States

(Signature)

2 of 2

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thomburg LLP of the above add necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. RECORDED: 01/12/2023

PATENT REEL: 062360 FRAME: 0841